## CITY OF CUPERTINO CITYWIDE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING MUNICIPAL CODE AMENDMENT MCA-2016-03

LEGAL NOTICE OF REGULAR PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA, on November 15, 2016, at 6:45 p.m. in the Council Chambers of the Cupertino Community Hall, 10350 Torre Avenue is hereby given. The following application(s) for action by the City Council will be heard:

1. Application No(s).: MCA-2016-03
Applicant(s): City of Cupertino

Location: citywide

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City of Cupertino is considering amendments to Chapter 8.07 Beekeeping and Table 19.20.020 of Chapter 19.20 Permitted, Conditional and Excluded Uses in Agricultural and Residential Zones regarding the City-wide regulation, location, and the keeping of bees in the City and to make other conforming changes in Table 19.20.020 for consistency (Application No.: MCA-2016-03).

On October 25, 2016, the Planning Commission recommended (5-0) that the City Council find that the proposed actions are exempt from CEQA (as there is no potential for this action to cause a significant effect on the environment) and adopt the municipal code amendments per Resolution No. 6819.

For more information, visit <a href="www.cupertino.org/beekeepingordinance">www.cupertino.org/beekeepingordinance</a>, contact Ellen Yau at (408) 777-1360, or e-mail comments to <a href="elleny@cupertino.org">elleny@cupertino.org</a> or <a href="planning@cupertino.org">planning@cupertino.org</a>. Interested parties are invited to attend and be heard. If you challenge the action of the City Council in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City of Cupertino at, or prior to, the public hearing.

CITY OF CUPERTINO /GRACE SCHMIDT/ CITY CLERK PUBLISH 11/4/16



# CITY OF CUPERTINO CITYWIDE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING MUNICIPAL CODE AMENDMENT MCA-2016-03

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the City of Cupertino is considering amendments to *Chapter 8.07 Beekeeping* and *Table 19.20.020* of *Chapter 19.20 Permitted, Conditional and Excluded Uses in Agricultural and Residential Zones* regarding the City-wide regulation, location, and the keeping of bees in the City and to make other conforming changes in Table 19.20.020 for consistency (Application No.: MCA-2016-03).

The City Council will conduct a first reading of the proposed amendments on Tuesday, November 15, 2016 at 6:45 pm in the Community Hall Council Chamber, 10350 Torre Avenue. The City Council hearing date for the second reading is December 6, 2016.

On October 25, 2016, the Planning Commission recommended (5-0) that the City Council find that the proposed actions are exempt from CEQA (as there is no potential for this action to cause a significant effect on the environment) and adopt the municipal code amendments per Resolution No. 6819.

For more information, visit <a href="www.cupertino.org/beekeepingordinance">www.cupertino.org/beekeepingordinance</a>, contact Ellen Yau at (408) 777-1360, or e-mail comments to <a href="mailto:elleny@cupertino.org">elleny@cupertino.org</a> or <a href="planning@cupertino.org">planning@cupertino.org</a>.

The time and meeting date is subject to change. Please check <a href="http://www.cupertino.org/agenda">http://www.cupertino.org/agenda</a>
prior to the meeting for updated information. Anyone who has a disability and needs special assistance, please call 408-777-3223 48 hours before the meeting for arrangements.

## SAVE THE DATE

# **City Council**

*First & Second Readings:* Tuesday, November 15, 2016 at 6:45 PM

Tuesday, December 6, 2016 at 6:45 PM

### Location:

Cupertino Community Hall 10350 Torre Avenue (next to the library)

LIVE Webcast at www.cupertino.org/webcast